KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP.
1-1-3 Higashiyamata, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama,
224-0023, Japan
Tel: +81-45-482-6353
Fax: +81-45-482-6261
PCR-LE series 1
PART NO. Z1-006-110, I0021101

•	 External analog signal control (optional)
You can use the optional analog signal interface board to control
the product with external analog signals.
�� Communication Interface Manual
This manual contains details about remote control.
Interface manual is written for readers with sufficient basic knowl-
edge of how to control instruments using a personal computer.
4 PCR-LE series
PCR-LE Series models
The PCR-LE Series generates single-phase output. The following
models are available
Model Rated output
capacity
Maximum output current
With 100 V output With 200 V output
PCR500LE 500 VA 5 A 2.5 A
PCR1000LE 1 kVA 10 A 5 A
PCR2000LE 2 kVA 20 A 10 A
PCR3000LE 3 kVA 30 A 15 A
PCR4000LE 4 kVA 40 A 20 A
PCR6000LE 6 kVA 60 A 30 A
PCR9000LE 9 kVA 90 A 45 A
Precautions Concerning Installation
When installing this product, be sure to observe the precautions
provided in “Precautions Concerning Installation Location” in the
Safety information manual. Items specific to this product are given